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Total Number of Voters : 12,440 of 63,059 = 19.73%

05/30/2017 05:26 PM

Precincts Reporting 21 of 22 = 95.45%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Chemeketa CC, Director, Zone 2, Vote For 1

 0  6,233 6,2330.00% 98.42% 98.42%Ronald L Pittman

 0  100 1000.00% 1.58% 1.58%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  6,333  6,33373.67% 73.67%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 2,263  2,263

 10.01%

26.32%

0.01%

26.32%

Precincts

Counted

 16  

Total Percent

 17  94.12% 

Voters

 8,597 

Ballots Registered Percent

 41,087 20.92% 

Portland Comm College Director, Zone 6, Vote For 1

 0  2,117 2,1170.00% 93.51% 93.51%Mohamed Alyajouri

 0  147 1470.00% 6.49% 6.49%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,264  2,26458.91% 58.91%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 1,578  1,578

 10.03%

41.06%

0.03%

41.06%

Precincts

Counted

 7  

Total Percent

 7  100.00% 

Voters

 3,843 

Ballots Registered Percent

 21,972 17.49% 

Amity School Director - Position 1, Vote For 1

 0  431 4310.00% 98.40% 98.40%Ryan Jones

 0  7 70.00% 1.60% 1.60%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  438  43887.08% 87.08%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 65  65

 00.00%

12.92%

0.00%

12.92%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 503 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,559 19.66% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Amity School Director - Position 2, Vote For 1

 0  425 4250.00% 98.38% 98.38%Tim Haarsma

 0  7 70.00% 1.62% 1.62%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  432  43285.88% 85.88%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 71  71

 00.00%

14.12%

0.00%

14.12%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 503 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,559 19.66% 

Amity School Director - Position 4, Vote For 1

 0  422 4220.00% 98.83% 98.83%Matthew Foertsch

 0  5 50.00% 1.17% 1.17%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  427  42784.89% 84.89%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 76  76

 00.00%

15.11%

0.00%

15.11%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 503 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,559 19.66% 

Dayton School Director - Position 1, Vote For 1

 0  455 4550.00% 99.13% 99.13%Reba Stoller

 0  4 40.00% 0.87% 0.87%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  459  45995.03% 95.03%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 24  24

 00.00%

4.97%

0.00%

4.97%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100.00% 

Voters

 483 

Ballots Registered Percent

 3,123 15.47% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Dayton School Director - Position 4, Vote For 1

 0  412 4120.00% 98.56% 98.56%Raylinda D Price

 0  6 60.00% 1.44% 1.44%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  418  41886.54% 86.54%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 65  65

 00.00%

13.46%

0.00%

13.46%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100.00% 

Voters

 483 

Ballots Registered Percent

 3,123 15.47% 

Dayton School Director - Position 7, Vote For 1

 0  442 4420.00% 98.44% 98.44%Isaac Kearns

 0  7 70.00% 1.56% 1.56%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  449  44992.96% 92.96%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 34  34

 00.00%

7.04%

0.00%

7.04%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100.00% 

Voters

 483 

Ballots Registered Percent

 3,123 15.47% 

Gaston School Director - Pos 2, Vote For 1

 0  69 690.00% 100.00% 100.00%Karen Fordyce

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  69  6994.52% 94.52%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 4  4

 00.00%

5.48%

0.00%

5.48%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 2  50.00% 

Voters

 73 

Ballots Registered Percent

 415 17.59% 
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Gaston School Director - Pos 3, Vote For 1

 0  61 610.00% 96.83% 96.83%Roger Mesenbrink

 0  2 20.00% 3.17% 3.17%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  63  6386.30% 86.30%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 10  10

 00.00%

13.70%

0.00%

13.70%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 2  50.00% 

Voters

 73 

Ballots Registered Percent

 415 17.59% 

Hillsboro School Director - Pos 1, Vote For 1

 0  1 10.00% 25.00% 25.00%Erika Lopez

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Jen Brandse

 0  3 30.00% 75.00% 75.00%April Davis

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4  466.67% 66.67%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2  2

 00.00%

33.33%

0.00%

33.33%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 6 

Ballots Registered Percent

 12 50.00% 

Hillsboro School Director - Pos 2, Vote For 1

 0  1 10.00% 25.00% 25.00%Mark Watson

 0  3 30.00% 75.00% 75.00%Glenn D Miller

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4  466.67% 66.67%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2  2

 00.00%

33.33%

0.00%

33.33%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 6 

Ballots Registered Percent

 12 50.00% 
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Hillsboro School Director - Pos 3, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Martin Granum

 0  4 40.00% 100.00% 100.00%Monte Akers

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4  466.67% 66.67%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2  2

 00.00%

33.33%

0.00%

33.33%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 6 

Ballots Registered Percent

 12 50.00% 

Hillsboro School Director - Pos 6, Vote For 1

 0  2 20.00% 50.00% 50.00%Brian Lyles

 0  2 20.00% 50.00% 50.00%Jaci Spross

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Kevin Currin-Smith

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Alexander Flores

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4  466.67% 66.67%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2  2

 00.00%

33.33%

0.00%

33.33%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 6 

Ballots Registered Percent

 12 50.00% 

McMinnville School Director Pos 1 - At-Large, Vote For 1

 0  3,229 3,2290.00% 65.83% 65.83%Tim A Roberts

 0  1,660 1,6600.00% 33.84% 33.84%Zach Dotson

 0  16 160.00% 0.33% 0.33%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4,905  4,90597.17% 97.17%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 143  143

 00.00%

2.83%

0.00%

2.83%

Precincts

Counted

 10  

Total Percent

 10  100.00% 

Voters

 5,048 

Ballots Registered Percent

 24,558 20.56% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

McMinnville School Director Pos 2 - At-Large, Vote For 1

 0  4,085 4,0850.00% 98.29% 98.29%Barbara Carter

 0  71 710.00% 1.71% 1.71%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4,156  4,15682.33% 82.33%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 892  892

 00.00%

17.67%

0.00%

17.67%

Precincts

Counted

 10  

Total Percent

 10  100.00% 

Voters

 5,048 

Ballots Registered Percent

 24,558 20.56% 

McMinnville School Director Pos 3 - At-Large, Vote For 1

 0  1,332 1,3320.00% 27.88% 27.88%V J Adams

 0  3,427 3,4270.00% 71.72% 71.72%Carson Benner

 0  19 190.00% 0.40% 0.40%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4,778  4,77894.65% 94.65%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 268  268

 20.04%

5.31%

0.04%

5.31%

Precincts

Counted

 10  

Total Percent

 10  100.00% 

Voters

 5,048 

Ballots Registered Percent

 24,558 20.56% 

Nestucca School Director - Position 1, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Annis A Leslie

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 1  0.00% 

Voters

 0 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 



Cumulative Report  —  Official 

Yamhill County, Oregon  —  || May 16, 2017 Special District Election  —  May 16, 2017

Page 7 of 23

Total Number of Voters : 12,440 of 63,059 = 19.73%

05/30/2017 05:26 PM

Precincts Reporting 21 of 22 = 95.45%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Nestucca School Director - Position 2, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Evan Carver

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 1  0.00% 

Voters

 0 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

Nestucca School Director - Position 3, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Diane Boisa

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 1  0.00% 

Voters

 0 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

Nestucca School Director - Position 5, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Emily Hurliman

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 1  0.00% 

Voters

 0 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 
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Newberg School Director - Zone 1, Vote For 1

 0  2,655 2,6550.00% 98.01% 98.01%Ron Mock

 0  54 540.00% 1.99% 1.99%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,709  2,70970.57% 70.57%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,130  1,130

 00.00%

29.43%

0.00%

29.43%

Precincts

Counted

 8  

Total Percent

 8  100.00% 

Voters

 3,839 

Ballots Registered Percent

 21,973 17.47% 

Newberg School Director - Zone 4, Vote For 1

 0  2,199 2,1990.00% 61.67% 61.67%Todd Thomas

 0  1,351 1,3510.00% 37.89% 37.89%Ines Pena

 0  16 160.00% 0.45% 0.45%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3,566  3,56692.89% 92.89%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 3

 270  270

 30.08%

7.03%

0.08%

7.03%

Precincts

Counted

 8  

Total Percent

 8  100.00% 

Voters

 3,839 

Ballots Registered Percent

 21,973 17.47% 

Newberg School Director - Zone 5, Vote For 1

 0  2,951 2,9510.00% 99.06% 99.06%Bob Woodruff

 0  28 280.00% 0.94% 0.94%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,979  2,97977.60% 77.60%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 860  860

 00.00%

22.40%

0.00%

22.40%

Precincts

Counted

 8  

Total Percent

 8  100.00% 

Voters

 3,839 

Ballots Registered Percent

 21,973 17.47% 



Cumulative Report  —  Official 

Yamhill County, Oregon  —  || May 16, 2017 Special District Election  —  May 16, 2017

Page 9 of 23

Total Number of Voters : 12,440 of 63,059 = 19.73%

05/30/2017 05:26 PM

Precincts Reporting 21 of 22 = 95.45%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Sheridan School Director - Position 1, Vote For 1

 0  554 5540.00% 98.93% 98.93%Michael Griffith

 0  6 60.00% 1.07% 1.07%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  560  56072.82% 72.82%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 209  209

 00.00%

27.18%

0.00%

27.18%

Precincts

Counted

 5  

Total Percent

 5  100.00% 

Voters

 769 

Ballots Registered Percent

 3,277 23.47% 

Sheridan School Director - Position 2, Vote For 1

 0  543 5430.00% 98.55% 98.55%Larry Deibel

 0  8 80.00% 1.45% 1.45%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  551  55171.65% 71.65%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 218  218

 00.00%

28.35%

0.00%

28.35%

Precincts

Counted

 5  

Total Percent

 5  100.00% 

Voters

 769 

Ballots Registered Percent

 3,277 23.47% 

Sheridan School Director - Position 5, Vote For 1

 0  556 5560.00% 98.93% 98.93%Terry Chrisman

 0  6 60.00% 1.07% 1.07%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  562  56273.08% 73.08%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 207  207

 00.00%

26.92%

0.00%

26.92%

Precincts

Counted

 5  

Total Percent

 5  100.00% 

Voters

 769 

Ballots Registered Percent

 3,277 23.47% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Sherwood School Director - Pos 2, Vote For 1

 0  5 50.00% 100.00% 100.00%Eric Campbell

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  5  5100.00% 100.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 5 

Ballots Registered Percent

 18 27.78% 

Sherwood School Director - Pos 3, Vote For 1

 0  2 20.00% 40.00% 40.00%Michael Hiland

 0  3 30.00% 60.00% 60.00%Amber Dahl

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  5  5100.00% 100.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 5 

Ballots Registered Percent

 18 27.78% 

Sherwood School Director - Pos 4, Vote For 1

 0  4 40.00% 100.00% 100.00%Patrick Allen

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4  480.00% 80.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1  1

 00.00%

20.00%

0.00%

20.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 5 

Ballots Registered Percent

 18 27.78% 
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Willamina School Director - Position 2, Vote For 1

 0  244 2440.00% 98.39% 98.39%Clinton Coblentz

 0  4 40.00% 1.61% 1.61%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  248  24884.93% 84.93%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 43  43

 10.34%

14.73%

0.34%

14.73%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 4  75.00% 

Voters

 292 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,013 14.51% 

Willamina School Director - Position 3, Vote For 1

 0  223 2230.00% 97.38% 97.38%Ken Onstot

 0  6 60.00% 2.62% 2.62%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  229  22978.42% 78.42%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 62  62

 10.34%

21.23%

0.34%

21.23%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 4  75.00% 

Voters

 292 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,013 14.51% 

Willamina School Director - Position 5, Vote For 1

 0  242 2420.00% 97.19% 97.19%Angela Fasana

 0  7 70.00% 2.81% 2.81%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  249  24985.27% 85.27%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 42  42

 10.34%

14.38%

0.34%

14.38%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 4  75.00% 

Voters

 292 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,013 14.51% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Yamhill-Carlton School Director - Position 1, Vote For 1

 0  768 7680.00% 57.10% 57.10%Jami L Egland

 0  573 5730.00% 42.60% 42.60%Terah (Long) Mitchell

 0  4 40.00% 0.30% 0.30%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,345  1,34594.59% 94.59%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 76  76

 10.07%

5.34%

0.07%

5.34%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100.00% 

Voters

 1,422 

Ballots Registered Percent

 5,111 27.82% 

Yamhill-Carlton School Director - Position 4, Vote For 1

 0  1,020 1,0200.00% 96.87% 96.87%William J (Jack) Bibb Jr

 0  33 330.00% 3.13% 3.13%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,053  1,05374.05% 74.05%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 369  369

 00.00%

25.95%

0.00%

25.95%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100.00% 

Voters

 1,422 

Ballots Registered Percent

 5,111 27.82% 

Yamhill-Carlton School Director - Position 5, Vote For 1

 0  702 7020.00% 51.50% 51.50%Ken Watson

 0  655 6550.00% 48.06% 48.06%Holly Nettles

 0  6 60.00% 0.44% 0.44%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,363  1,36395.85% 95.85%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 58  58

 10.07%

4.08%

0.07%

4.08%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100.00% 

Voters

 1,422 

Ballots Registered Percent

 5,111 27.82% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Amity Fire District Director - Pos 2, Vote For 1

 0  125 1250.00% 27.06% 27.06%Steve Rolston

 0  334 3340.00% 72.29% 72.29%Reg McShane

 0  3 30.00% 0.65% 0.65%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  462  46297.26% 97.26%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 13  13

 00.00%

2.74%

0.00%

2.74%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 475 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,371 20.03% 

Amity Fire District Director - Pos 3, Vote For 1

 0  393 3930.00% 98.99% 98.99%Dean E Schulze

 0  4 40.00% 1.01% 1.01%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  397  39783.58% 83.58%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 78  78

 00.00%

16.42%

0.00%

16.42%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 475 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,371 20.03% 

Amity Fire District Director - Pos 4, Vote For 1

 0  372 3720.00% 98.15% 98.15%Thomas Scheible

 0  7 70.00% 1.85% 1.85%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  379  37979.79% 79.79%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 96  96

 00.00%

20.21%

0.00%

20.21%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 475 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,371 20.03% 
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Precincts Reporting 21 of 22 = 95.45%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Amity Fire District Director - Pos 5, Vote For 1

 0  396 3960.00% 98.75% 98.75%Tom Crawford

 0  5 50.00% 1.25% 1.25%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  401  40184.42% 84.42%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 74  74

 00.00%

15.58%

0.00%

15.58%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 475 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,371 20.03% 

Dayton Fire Director - Position 2, Vote For 1

 0  433 4330.00% 98.86% 98.86%James Ring

 0  5 50.00% 1.14% 1.14%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  438  43892.02% 92.02%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 38  38

 00.00%

7.98%

0.00%

7.98%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100.00% 

Voters

 476 

Ballots Registered Percent

 3,069 15.51% 

Dayton Fire Director - Position 3, Vote For 1

 0  425 4250.00% 99.30% 99.30%Zach Williams

 0  3 30.00% 0.70% 0.70%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  428  42889.92% 89.92%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 48  48

 00.00%

10.08%

0.00%

10.08%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100.00% 

Voters

 476 

Ballots Registered Percent

 3,069 15.51% 
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Total Number of Voters : 12,440 of 63,059 = 19.73%

05/30/2017 05:26 PM

Precincts Reporting 21 of 22 = 95.45%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Dayton Fire Director - Position 5, Vote For 1

 0  425 4250.00% 99.07% 99.07%Ross Senn

 0  4 40.00% 0.93% 0.93%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  429  42990.13% 90.13%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 47  47

 00.00%

9.87%

0.00%

9.87%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100.00% 

Voters

 476 

Ballots Registered Percent

 3,069 15.51% 

Dundee Fire Director - Position 2, Vote For 1

 0  163 1630.00% 96.45% 96.45%Craig Nies

 0  6 60.00% 3.55% 3.55%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  169  16978.60% 78.60%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 46  46

 00.00%

21.40%

0.00%

21.40%

Precincts

Counted

 5  

Total Percent

 5  100.00% 

Voters

 215 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,059 20.30% 

Dundee Fire Director - Position 3, Vote For 1

 0  164 1640.00% 96.47% 96.47%Dan Bechtold

 0  6 60.00% 3.53% 3.53%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  170  17079.07% 79.07%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 45  45

 00.00%

20.93%

0.00%

20.93%

Precincts

Counted

 5  

Total Percent

 5  100.00% 

Voters

 215 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,059 20.30% 
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Precincts Reporting 21 of 22 = 95.45%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Dundee Fire Director - Position 5, Vote For 1

 0  164 1640.00% 96.47% 96.47%James Hoduffer

 0  6 60.00% 3.53% 3.53%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  170  17079.07% 79.07%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 45  45

 00.00%

20.93%

0.00%

20.93%

Precincts

Counted

 5  

Total Percent

 5  100.00% 

Voters

 215 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,059 20.30% 

Gaston Rural Fire District Director - Position 4, Vote For 1

 0  91 910.00% 98.91% 98.91%Phil Dey

 0  1 10.00% 1.09% 1.09%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  92  9280.00% 80.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 23  23

 00.00%

20.00%

0.00%

20.00%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 3  66.67% 

Voters

 115 

Ballots Registered Percent

 608 18.91% 

Gaston Rural Fire District Director - Position 5, Vote For 1

 0  90 900.00% 98.90% 98.90%Michael Pedemonte

 0  1 10.00% 1.10% 1.10%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  91  9179.13% 79.13%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 24  24

 00.00%

20.87%

0.00%

20.87%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 3  66.67% 

Voters

 115 

Ballots Registered Percent

 608 18.91% 
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Precincts Reporting 21 of 22 = 95.45%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

McMinnville Rural Fire Directors - 2 At-Large, Vote For 2

 0  402 4020.00% 47.13% 47.13%Stephen Leonard

 0  445 4450.00% 52.17% 52.17%Bill Moore

 0  6 60.00% 0.70% 0.70%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  853  85361.02% 61.02%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 545  545

 00.00%

38.98%

0.00%

38.98%

Precincts

Counted

 5  

Total Percent

 5  100.00% 

Voters

 699 

Ballots Registered Percent

 3,047 22.94% 

New Carlton Fire District Director - Position 1, Vote For 1

 0  470 4700.00% 99.16% 99.16%Scott Bernards

 0  4 40.00% 0.84% 0.84%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  474  47481.30% 81.30%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 109  109

 00.00%

18.70%

0.00%

18.70%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 4  75.00% 

Voters

 583 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,235 26.09% 

New Carlton Fire District Director - Position 2, Vote For 1

 0  469 4690.00% 99.36% 99.36%Allen Sitton

 0  3 30.00% 0.64% 0.64%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  472  47280.96% 80.96%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 111  111

 00.00%

19.04%

0.00%

19.04%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 4  75.00% 

Voters

 583 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,235 26.09% 
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Precincts Reporting 21 of 22 = 95.45%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

New Carlton Fire District Director - Position 3, Vote For 1

 0  464 4640.00% 99.57% 99.57%Larry Pekkola Jr

 0  2 20.00% 0.43% 0.43%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  466  46679.93% 79.93%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 117  117

 00.00%

20.07%

0.00%

20.07%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 4  75.00% 

Voters

 583 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,235 26.09% 

Newberg Rural Fire Directors - 2 At-Large, Vote For 2

 0  677 6770.00% 46.75% 46.75%Lindsay Berschauer

 0  401 4010.00% 27.69% 27.69%Timothy W Dietz

 0  360 3600.00% 24.86% 24.86%Kathy Fitzgerald

 0  10 100.00% 0.69% 0.69%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,448  1,44869.88% 69.88%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 624  624

 00.00%

30.12%

0.00%

30.12%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 3  66.67% 

Voters

 1,036 

Ballots Registered Percent

 5,095 20.33% 

Sheridan Fire District Director - Position 4, Vote For 1

 0  673 6730.00% 98.39% 98.39%Dennis Grauer

 0  11 110.00% 1.61% 1.61%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  684  68477.46% 77.46%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 199  199

 00.00%

22.54%

0.00%

22.54%

Precincts

Counted

 5  

Total Percent

 5  100.00% 

Voters

 883 

Ballots Registered Percent

 3,647 24.21% 
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Precincts Reporting 21 of 22 = 95.45%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Sheridan Fire District Director - Position 5, Vote For 1

 0  641 6410.00% 98.31% 98.31%Brice D Ingram

 0  11 110.00% 1.69% 1.69%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  652  65273.84% 73.84%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 230  230

 10.11%

26.05%

0.11%

26.05%

Precincts

Counted

 5  

Total Percent

 5  100.00% 

Voters

 883 

Ballots Registered Percent

 3,647 24.21% 

36-186 Sheridan Fire District 5-year local option levy renewal, Vote For 1

 0  696 6960.00% 79.82% 79.82%YES

 0  176 1760.00% 20.18% 20.18%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  872  87298.75% 98.75%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 11  11

 00.00%

1.25%

0.00%

1.25%

Precincts

Counted

 5  

Total Percent

 5  100.00% 

Voters

 883 

Ballots Registered Percent

 3,647 24.21% 

West Valley Fire District Director - Position 2, Vote For 1

 0  181 1810.00% 98.91% 98.91%Don Shelton

 0  2 20.00% 1.09% 1.09%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  183  18383.94% 83.94%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 35  35

 00.00%

16.06%

0.00%

16.06%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 218 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,610 13.54% 



Cumulative Report  —  Official 

Yamhill County, Oregon  —  || May 16, 2017 Special District Election  —  May 16, 2017

Page 20 of 23

Total Number of Voters : 12,440 of 63,059 = 19.73%

05/30/2017 05:26 PM
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

West Valley Fire District Director - Position 4, Vote For 1

 0  182 1820.00% 98.38% 98.38%Connie Crawford-Lain

 0  3 30.00% 1.62% 1.62%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  185  18584.86% 84.86%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 33  33

 00.00%

15.14%

0.00%

15.14%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 218 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,610 13.54% 

West Valley Fire District Director - Position 5, Vote For 1

 0  194 1940.00% 97.98% 97.98%Roy A Whitman

 0  4 40.00% 2.02% 2.02%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  198  19890.83% 90.83%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 20  20

 00.00%

9.17%

0.00%

9.17%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 218 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,610 13.54% 

Yamhill Fire District Director - Position 1, Vote For 1

 0  554 5540.00% 98.40% 98.40%Jon L Peasley

 0  9 90.00% 1.60% 1.60%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  563  56368.83% 68.83%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 255  255

 00.00%

31.17%

0.00%

31.17%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 2  50.00% 

Voters

 818 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,796 29.26% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Yamhill Fire District Director - Position 2, Vote For 1

 0  577 5770.00% 98.63% 98.63%Paul W Van De Grift

 0  8 80.00% 1.37% 1.37%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  585  58571.52% 71.52%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 233  233

 00.00%

28.48%

0.00%

28.48%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 2  50.00% 

Voters

 818 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,796 29.26% 

Yamhill Fire District Director - Position 3, Vote For 1

 0  555 5550.00% 98.06% 98.06%Jose T Tavera

 0  11 110.00% 1.94% 1.94%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  566  56669.19% 69.19%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 252  252

 00.00%

30.81%

0.00%

30.81%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 2  50.00% 

Voters

 818 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,796 29.26% 

Yamhill Fire District Director - Position 4, Vote For 1

 0  574 5740.00% 98.80% 98.80%Jim Phillips

 0  7 70.00% 1.20% 1.20%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  581  58171.03% 71.03%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 237  237

 00.00%

28.97%

0.00%

28.97%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 2  50.00% 

Voters

 818 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,796 29.26% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Buell Red Prairie Water District Director, Position 1, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  2 20.00% 100.00% 100.00%Randall Grauer (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2  29.52% 9.52%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 19  19

 00.00%

90.48%

0.00%

90.48%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 21 

Ballots Registered Percent

 94 22.34% 

Buell Red Prairie Water District Director, Position 2, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 50.00% 50.00%Bryant Fitzgerald (W)

 0  1 10.00% 50.00% 50.00%Randall Grauer (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2  29.52% 9.52%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 19  19

 00.00%

90.48%

0.00%

90.48%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 21 

Ballots Registered Percent

 94 22.34% 

Buell Red Prairie Water District Director, Position 3, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 50.00% 50.00%Randall Grauer (W)

 0  1 10.00% 50.00% 50.00%Rick Grauer (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2  29.52% 9.52%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 19  19

 00.00%

90.48%

0.00%

90.48%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 21 

Ballots Registered Percent

 94 22.34% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Chehalem Park & Rec Directors - 3 At-Large, Vote For 3

 0  1,741 1,7410.00% 19.00% 19.00%Beth Koschmann

 0  2,014 2,0140.00% 21.98% 21.98%Mike Ragsdale

 0  2,299 2,2990.00% 25.09% 25.09%Lisa Rogers

 0  1,068 1,0680.00% 11.66% 11.66%Mike McBride

 0  1,998 1,9980.00% 21.81% 21.81%Peter Siderius

 0  43 430.00% 0.47% 0.47%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  9,163  9,16379.75% 79.75%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 24

 2,255  2,255

 240.63%

19.63%

0.63%

19.63%

Precincts

Counted

 7  

Total Percent

 7  100.00% 

Voters

 3,830 

Ballots Registered Percent

 21,908 17.48% 


